

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL



File created:

Legislation Details

File #: 14-1902 Version: 1 Name: Village of Mount Prospect IGA

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status:

(Highway)

3/4/2014 In control: Administration, Bureau of

On agenda: 4/9/2014 Final action: 4/9/2014

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Mount Prospect, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter and execute

Goods or Services: The Village will be the lead agency for design and construction of pedestrian facility enhancements at the intersection of Busse Road at Lonnquist Boulevard, including installation of a new Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) System, sidewalk removal and replacement, ADA compliant sidewalk ramps, pedestrian signage, crosswalk pavement markings and landscaping.

Approved

Location: Busse Road at Lonnquist Boulevard in the Village of Mount Prospect

Section: 13-W7140-02-TL

County Board District: 15

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$19,370.25

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary: The County will reimburse the Village of Mount Prospect for fifty (50%) percent of the enhancement construction costs, estimated total County share \$19,370.25, under Cook County

Section: 13-W7140-02-TL.

This Agreement follows a request from the Village to ensure the safety of pedestrians and is

necessitated in accordance with the County's Complete Streets Policy.

The Agreement has been examined and approved by this Department and by the State's Attorney's

Office.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/9/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass